
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-I&II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION 

NEW OFFICE BUILDING, GR. FLOOR, IRRIGATION CAMPUS,  

PURATAN BAZAR, P.O. & P.S.-BARUIPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700144 
Phone :- (033) 2433-2887  E-Mail :- iwdeejid@gmail.com 

 

Memo No.  1623-EI                    Date : 03.11.2021 

 

 

Corrigendum Notice to SNIT No. – 07/EE-I/JOY of 2021-22 

circulated vide this office memo. No. 1594-E I; dated – 29/10/2021. 

 
 

The following modifications have been made in the above said S.N.I.T. : 

Sl. No. Particulars Instead of To be read as 

1 
Amount put to tender as 

well as earnest money for 

all Sl. 

As annexed 

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. 

 
(Tender Inviting Authority)     

Executive Engineer-I 

      Joynagar Irrigation Division 

  Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
 

Memo No.  1623-EI / 1(4)                  Date : 03.11.2021 

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to: 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91. 

2. Accounts / Estimate Section, Joynagar Irrigation Division.  

3. The Office Notice Board. 

 Sd /- 

Executive Engineer-I 

      Joynagar Irrigation Division 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 



Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 6 7

1

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at Mouza Birajnagar by constructing of a Dwarf Embankment from

Ch 0.730 Km to 0.760 km for a length of 30.00 mtr along Right bank of river

Durgaduani, Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division (Reach-1).

974,014.00    19,480.00  834,468.00    16,689.00  

2

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at Mouza Birajnagar by constructing of a Dwarf Embankment from

Ch 0.770 Km to 0.800 km for a length of 30.00 mtr along Right bank of river

Durgaduani, Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division (Reach-2).

991,118.00    19,822.00  852,223.00    17,044.00  

3

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at Mouza Bijoynagar with toe protection for a length of 105.00 mtr

near Left side of Jetty ghat along Right bank of river Durgaduani, Block

Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division (Reach-1).

924,648.00    18,493.00  921,310.00    18,426.00  

4

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at Mouza Bijoynagar with toe protection for a length of 105.00 mtr

near Right side of Jetty ghat along Right bank of river Durgaduani, Block

Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division (Reach-2).

924,648.00    18,493.00  921,997.00    18,440.00  

5

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabasya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Chandipur with toe protection in between Ch

12.850 km & 13.150 km for a total length of 300 metre along Left bank of

river Kartal, Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

898,103.00    17,962.00  905,917.00    18,118.00  

6

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabasya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Arampur near TMC ghat with toe protection for a

length of 60 metre along Left bank of river Bidya, Block Gosaba, under

Joynagar Irrigation Division (Reach-1).

873,023.00    17,460.00  829,970.00    16,599.00  

7

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabasya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Arampur near TMC ghat with toe protection for a

length of 60 metre along Left bank of river Bidya, Block Gosaba, under

Joynagar Irrigation Division (Reach-2).

616,500.00    12,330.00  603,215.00    12,064.00  

8

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Arampur at Arampur Dulki border for a total

length of 45.00 metre along Left bank of river Durgaduani, Block Gosaba,

under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

399,428.00    7,989.00    398,971.00    7,979.00    

Annex-I

Sl 

No.

Instead of To be read as

Name of Work

Page 1 of 7



Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 6 7

Sl 

No.

Instead of To be read as

Name of Work

9

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Sonaga with toe protection from Ch 9.200 Km to

9.388 km for a length of 188.00 mtr along Right bank of river Durgaduani,

Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

985,684.00    19,714.00  985,657.00    19,713.00  

10

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Sonaga with toe protection from Ch 9.400 Km to

9.588 km for a length of 188.00 mtr along Right bank of river Durgaduani,

Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

985,684.00    19,714.00  985,657.00    19,713.00  

11

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Sonaga with toe protection from Ch 9.600 Km to

9.790 km for a length of 190.00 mtr along Right bank of river Durgaduani,

Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

985,684.00    19,714.00  985,657.00    19,713.00  

12

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Sonaga with toe protection from Ch 9.800 Km to

9.993 km for a length of 193.00 mtr along Right bank of river Durgaduani,

Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

997,488.00    19,950.00  997,460.00    19,949.00  

13

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Sonaga with toe protection from Ch 10.000 Km to

10.190 km for a length of 190.00 mtr along Right bank of river Durgaduani,

Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

983,559.00    19,671.00  982,834.00    19,657.00  

14

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Sonaga with toe protection from Ch 10.200 Km to

10.390 km for a length of 190.00 mtr along Right bank of river Durgaduani,

Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

982,143.00    19,643.00  982,170.00    19,643.00  

15

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Sonaga with toe protection from Ch 10.400 Km to

10.587 km for a length of 187.00 mtr along Right bank of river Durgaduani,

Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

968,191.00    19,364.00  967,460.00    19,349.00  

16

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Sonaga with toe protection from Ch 10.600 Km to

10.788 km for a length of 188.00 mtr along Right bank of river Durgaduani,

Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

983,559.00    19,671.00  982,834.00    19,657.00  

Page 2 of 7



Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 6 7

Sl 

No.

Instead of To be read as

Name of Work

17

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Sonaga with toe protection from Ch 10.800 Km to

10.990 km for a length of 188.00 mtr along Right bank of river Durgaduani,

Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

984,268.00    19,685.00  984,245.00    19,685.00  

18

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Sonaga with toe protection from Ch 11.000 Km to

11.190 km for a length of 190.00 mtr along Right bank of river Durgaduani,

Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

985,684.00    19,714.00  985,657.00    19,713.00  

19

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Sluices occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy rainfall

at different Mouzas under Gosaba & Satjelia Section, Block Gosaba, under

Joynagar Irrigation Division.

666,307.00    13,326.00  659,867.00    13,197.00  

20

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at Mouza Pathankhali from Ch. 15.600 Km. to 15.750 Km. facing

left bank of river Hana and at mouza Harishpur from Ch. 60.200 Km. to

Ch. 60.350 Km. facing left bank of river Pathankhali, Block Gosaba, under

Joynagar Irrigation Division.

515,403.00    10,308.00  515,403.00    10,308.00  

21

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall by anti erosion work at Mouza Kachukhali from Ch. 30.800 Km. to

Ch. 30.900 Km. facing right bank of river Bidya, Block Gosaba, under

Joynagar Irrigation Division.

981,519.00    19,630.00  980,996.00    19,620.00  

22

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Sluices occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy rainfall

at different Mouzas of Shambhunagar Section, Block Gosaba, under

Joynagar Irrigation Division.

694,672.00    13,893.00  694,380.00    13,888.00  

23

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Sluices occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy rainfall

at different Mouzas of Chotomollakhali Section, Block Gosaba, under

Joynagar Irrigation Division.

735,257.00    14,705.00  732,635.00    14,653.00  

24

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Sluices occured during Amabashya Kotal and heavy

rainfall at Mouza Puinjali near Kachharipara Sluice along R/B of river

Puinjali for a length of 150 mtr, Block Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation

Division.

433,165.00    8,663.00    432,313.00    8,646.00    

25

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal in

Mouza Kumirmari Near H/O Debasish Mandal, at Mouza Kumirmari near

Badan babu ghat, at Mouza Taranagar near F.P. Primary School along R/B

of River Bagnan, L/B of river Puinjali, L/B of river Bidya for a length of 350

mtr, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

700,999.00    14,020.00  699,664.00    13,993.00  

Page 3 of 7



Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 6 7

Sl 

No.

Instead of To be read as

Name of Work

26

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at Mouza Pakhiralay with toe protection for a length of 193.00 mtr

near Forest office along Right bank of river Gomor, Block Gosaba, under

Joynagar Irrigation Division.

997,854.00    19,957.00  997,460.00    19,949.00  

27

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at Mouza Pakhiralay with toe protection for a length of 250.00 mtr

near H/O Tarun Bag along Right bank of river Gomor, Block Gosaba,

under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

471,899.00    9,438.00    471,899.00    9,438.00    

28

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at Mouza Pakhiralay with toe protection in between Ch 16.200 km

& 16.250 km near Apanjan Lodge along Right bank of river Gomor, Block

Gosaba, under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

995,500.00    19,910.00  994,373.00    19,887.00  

29

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Radhaballavpur in between Ch. 0.70 Km. to Ch.

0.80 Km near Radhaballavpur sluice for a length of 100.0 Metre along L/B

of river Hogal, Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

899,927.00    17,999.00  896,433.00    17,929.00  

30

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Parbotipur in between Ch. 53.05 Km. to Ch. 53.20

Km near Old sluice for a length of 150.0 Metre along R/B of river Bidya,

Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

789,731.00    15,795.00  788,297.00    15,766.00  

31

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at Mouza Ramchandrakhali in between Ch. 1.75 Km. to Ch. 1.90

Km near H/O Ajijul Master & in betwen Ch 0.15 Km. to Ch 0.20 Km. near

H/o Gupuch Midya for a length of 200.0 Metre along R/B of river Hogal,

Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

749,502.00    14,990.00  743,140.00    14,863.00  

32

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at Mouza Ramchandrakhali in between Ch. 1.40 Km. to Ch.

1.55 Km near H/O Mannan Sekh for a length of 150.00 Metre along R/B of

river Hogal, Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

846,294.00    16,926.00  839,224.00    16,784.00  

33

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at Mouza Ramgopalpur in between Ch. 11.70 Km. to Ch 11.90 km

for a length of 200.00 metre near Banabibitala along R/B of river Bidya,

Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

819,899.00    16,398.00  819,885.00    16,398.00  

Page 4 of 7



Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 6 7

Sl 

No.

Instead of To be read as

Name of Work

34

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at Mouza Ramgopalpur in between ch. 10.30 Km. to Ch 10.50 km

for a length of 200.00 metre near Sarder Para along R/B of river Bidya,

Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

848,104.00    16,962.00  848,087.00    16,962.00  

35

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at Mouza Sajnetala in between Ch. 3.50 Km. to Ch 3.65 km for a

length of 150.00 metre near H/O Pradut Midya along L/B of river Hogal,

Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

878,494.00    17,570.00  876,585.00    17,532.00  

36

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at mouza Sajnetala in between Ch. 2.50 Km. to Ch. 2.65 km for a

length of 150.00 metre near H/O Raju Molla along L/B of river Hogal, Block

& PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

849,095.00    16,982.00  845,929.00    16,919.00  

37

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at mouza Begulakhali in between Ch. 25.20 Km. to Ch. 25.35

Km near Gour Sarder Shop for a length of 150.0 Metre along R/B of river

Hana, Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

977,994.00    19,560.00  976,434.00    19,529.00  

38

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at mouza Chunakhali in between Ch. 31.60 Km. to Ch. 31.72 Km

near Biswalaxmi Mandir for a length of 120.0 Metre along R/B of river

Hana, Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

994,920.00    19,898.00  994,894.00    19,898.00  

39

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at mouza Chunakhali in between Ch. 30.85 Km. to Ch. 31.03 Km

near H/O Palan Sarder for a length of 180.0 Metre along R/B of river Hana,

Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

869,866.00    17,397.00  868,227.00    17,365.00  

40

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at mouza Birinchibari in between Ch. 41.90 Km. to Ch. 42.05 Km

near H/O Ram Maity for a length of 150.0 Metre along R/B of river Bidya,

Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

699,144.00    13,983.00  699,144.00    13,983.00  

41

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at mouza Jharkhali in between Ch. 58.65 Km. to Ch. 58.80 Km near

Simul Sarder Fishery for a length of 150.0 Metre along R/B of river Bidya,

Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

767,799.00    15,356.00  767,799.00    15,356.00  

Page 5 of 7



Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 6 7

Sl 

No.

Instead of To be read as

Name of Work

42

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at mouza Jotispur in between Ch. 33.20 Km. to Ch. 33.32 Km near

H/O Madhu Sarder for a length of 120.0 Metre along R/B of river Bidya,

Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

784,015.00    15,680.00  784,015.00    15,680.00  

43

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at mouza Sacheakhali in between Ch. 10.85 Km. to Ch. 11.00

Km near H/O Sudarshan Jana for a length of 150.0 Metre along R/B of river

Hana, Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

874,730.00    17,495.00  874,550.00    17,491.00  

44

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Amabashya Kotal and

heavy rainfall at mouza Chondrakona in between Ch. 2.05 Km. to Ch. 2.15

Km Near Sajnetala Sluice & near H/O Kannan Mondal for a length of 100.0

Metre along L/B of river Hogal, Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar

Irrigation Division.

699,660.00    13,993.00  698,772.00    13,975.00  

45

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at mouza Radhaballavpur in between Ch. 0.95 Km. to Ch. 1.07 Km

for Water protection bundh for a length of 120.0 Metre along L/B of river

Hogal, Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

987,877.00    19,758.00  986,024.00    19,720.00  

46

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at mouza Radhaballavpur in between Ch. 1.10 Km. to Ch. 1.15 Km

near H/O Kader Mollah & Muinuddin Ansari for a length of 50.0 Metre

along L/B of river Hogal, Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation

Division.

998,115.00    19,962.00  998,056.00    19,961.00  

47

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at mouza Radhaballavpur in between Ch. 1.20 Km. to Ch. 1.25 Km

near H/O Sofiul Mollah & Sahajada Sekh for a length of 50.0 Metre along

L/B of river Hogal, Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

998,344.00    19,967.00  998,056.00    19,961.00  

48

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall in mouza Radhaballavpur in between Ch. 1.30 Km. to Ch. 1.35 Km

near H/O Jiban Mondal & ICDS Center for a length of 50.0 Metre along L/B

of river Hogal, Block & PS Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

997,885.00    19,958.00  997,849.00    19,957.00  

49

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damage of Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal and heavy

rainfall at mouza Bhagankhali in between Ch 9.500 km to Ch 10.100 km

(Total effective Length 450.00 Mtr.) along river Matla, Block & PS Basanti

under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

734,076.00    14,682.00  662,083.00    13,242.00  

Page 6 of 7



Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 6 7

Sl 

No.

Instead of To be read as

Name of Work

50

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damages of Embankment etc. occured during deep depression in

between Ch. 20.500 km. to Ch. 20.750 km. along R/B of river Matla near

Kripakhali Sluice Gate at mouza Kripakhali and repairs to Sluice Gate &

gate parts of Redokhali Sluice Gate of Golabari Section, Block Canning-I

under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

483,023.00    9,660.00    479,493.00    9,590.00    

51

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damages of Embankment etc. occured during deep depression in

between Ch. 18.300 km. to Ch. 18.600 km. along R/B of river Matla near

Madhukhali Launch Ghat at mouza Madhukhali and repairs to Sluice Gate

& gate parts of Bhadri Sluice Gate of Golabari Section, Block Canning-I

under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

483,552.00    9,671.00    479,117.00    9,582.00    

52

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damages of Embankment occured during deep depression in

between Ch. 16.550 km. to Ch. 16.650 km. along R/B of river Matla at

mouza Budhakhali of Golabari Section, Block Canning-I under Joynagar

Irrigation Division.

485,185.00    9,704.00    485,111.00    9,702.00    

53

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damages of Embankment occured during deep depression in

between Ch. 16.680 km. to Ch. 16.790 km. along R/B of river Matla at

mouza Budhakhali of Golabari Section, Block Canning-I under Joynagar

Irrigation Division.

484,924.00    9,698.00    483,482.00    9,670.00    

54

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damages of Embankment occured during deep depression in

between Ch. 21.510 km. to Ch. 21.640 km. along L/B of river Beledona at

mouza Kripakhali under Golabari Section, Block Canning-I under

Joynagar Irrigation Division.

966,638.00    19,333.00  964,025.00    19,281.00  

55

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damages of Embankment occured during deep depression in

between Ch. 21.650 km. to Ch. 21.780 km. along L/B of river Beledona at

mouza Kripakhali under Golabari Section, Block Canning-I under

Joynagar Irrigation Division.

888,773.00    17,775.00  887,354.00    17,747.00  

56

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damages of Embankment occured during deep depression in

between Ch. 22.110 km. to Ch. 22.230 km. along L/B of river Beledona at

mouza Kripakhali under Golabari Section, Block Canning-I under

Joynagar Irrigation Division.

798,909.00    15,978.00  797,460.00    15,949.00  

57

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people

due to damages of Embankment occured during deep depression in

between Ch. 22.250 km. to Ch. 22.370 km. along L/B of river Beledona at

mouza Kripakhali under Golabari Section, Block Canning-I under

Joynagar Irrigation Division.

722,924.00    14,458.00  722,570.00    14,451.00  

Executive Engineer-I

Joynagar Irrigation Division

Page 7 of 7


